

CR No. 289/2025
Ashok Singh v. State
CNR No. DLWT01-0084062025

24.11.2025

Present: Sh. R. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1.
Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-2.

Memo of appearance filed by Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that there are some clarifications required from the IO.

Let IO be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on **11.12.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/24.11.2025