

Cr Rev No. 289/2025
Ashok Singh v. State
CNR No. DLWT01-008406-2025

22.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. RK Singh
Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. AK Mishra, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 through
VC.
Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent No. 2.

At the request of the Ld. Addl. PP, summons be issued to
ASI Jagmohan who had filed the charge-sheet for the NDOH for certain
clarifications.

Trial court record be requisitioned one day prior to the
NDOH.

Put up for arguments on **02.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/22.01.2026