

**Cr Rev No. 289/2025
Ashok Singh v. State
CNR No. DLWT01-008406-2025**

14.03.2026

The present case has been put up today as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday in view of the notification no. 64/G-4/Gen.I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. RK Singh, Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / respondent No. 2 / State.
Ms. Manpreet, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. AK Mishra for respondent No. 1 through VC.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose fixed on **20.03.2026**.

Reader/14.03.2026