

**Cr Rev No. 289/2025**  
**Ashok Singh & Ors. v. State & Anr.**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-008406-2025**

**20.03.2026**

Present: Sh. R. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the revisionists  
Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State /  
respondent no. 1.  
None for the respondent no.2.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has filed the amended memo of parties mentioning the State as respondent no.1. Same is taken on record.

ASI Jagmohan is stated to be attending a matter before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Let notice be issued to ASI Jagmohan with directions to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on **11.05.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/20.03.2026**