

Cr Rev No. 289/2025
Ashok Singh & Ors. v. State & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-008406-2025

11.05.2026

Present: Sh. R. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent no.1.
None for the respondent no.2.
IO ASI Jagmohan in person.

Arguments addressed.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist seeks time to file the
judgment in support of his arguments. He is at liberty to file the same
with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for clarifications, if any / orders on **25.05.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/11.05.2026