

**CR No. 289/2025**  
**Ashok Singh & Ors. v. State & Anr.**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-008406-2025**

**29.05.2026**

Present: None for the revisionist.  
Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /  
respondent.

Vide a separate detailed order of the even date announced in  
the open Court, **the revision petition is allowed. The impugned order  
dated 04.12.2023 is set aside.** TCR be sent back along with the copy of  
the main order.

File be consigned to the record room.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/29.05.2026**